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NESTE

Neste Turbo+ E6 SW-30

Fully synthetic multigrade diesel engine oil

PERFORMANCE CLAIMS
SAE 5W-30

API CJ-4, CI-4, CH-4

ACEA E9/E7/E6/E4

Cummins CES 20081

Deutz DQC IV-10 LA

Iveco 18-1804 TLS E6

Mack EO-O Premium Plus
MAN 3271-1, 3477, 3575, 3677, 3691
MB-Approval 228.51

MB 228.31

MTU Type 3.1, 2.1

Renault RLD-3, RXD

Scania LDF-4, Scania Low Ash
Volvo VDS-4, VDS-3, CNG

DESCRIPTION

Neste Turbo+ E6 5W-30 is fully synthetic ultra high performance heavy duty diesel
engine oil for new Euro 4 and Euro 5 low emission diesel engines with long oil drain
intervals. In these engines emission aftertreatment systems such as DPF, CRT and
SCR requires low SAPS (Sulphated Ash, Phosphorus and Sulphur) oils.

SPECIAL FEATURES AND BENEFITS
-Excellent cold start performance
-Improved fuel economy benefits

-Long drain interval

-Low emission

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Density kg/m3 15°C
Flash Point °C (COC)

Pour Point °C
Viscosity index
Viscosity ¢St/ 40 °C
Viscosity ¢St/ 100 °C
Viscosity ¢P/ °C
TBN, mg KOH/g
Sulfated ash

APPLICATIONS

861
214
45
166
73.7

12.2

6600 / -30
13
0,9

Suitable for Euro 1,2,3,4,5,6 engines. Please consult your owners handbook.
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